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Monday - MaRch 39th, 1943.

A moating of the Council was hold at tho Municipal Hall on Monday. April 
March 30th, 1943 at 7:30 p.m.

Prasont: His Wbrhslp tho Roevo, councillors Wilson, Dingle, Beamish,
Matheson, Cartlan, bowls and Hathorly.
Moved by cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. bowls: "That the Council flo meet
as a whole with Councillor Beamish In the Chair."

Carried unanimously.
The Treasurer submitted details of proposed estimates for the year 1943, 
advising as follows:

Fixed Charges
Amounts as required by Burnaby Refunding By-law 1941 are 
provided for.
V & D J S & Drainage Board bevy $63,814.94
Agreement Greater Vancouver Water Board 4,445.00

School Board. $341,570.00 an Increase of $4000.00 over 1943 
Waterworks - Estimates whow an Increase of $8000.00 over 1943 
Board of Works - $17,000.00 over 1942.
Social Assistance - a decrease of $16,000,00 over 1943 Amount for levy 8617,787.10 requiring a mill rate of 49 mills. 

Moved by Reeve Willson. Seconded by cr. Wilson: "That the report of the
the Treasurer be read.

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Reeve Willson, Seconded by cr. bewls: "That this meeting do
rise at 10.00 p.m.*

Carried unanimously.
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M2.n.W - MaRch 88th, 1943. 

A meeting of the council was held at the Municipal Hall on-Monda1, A~•il 
March 30th, 1943 at 7:30 p.m, 

Present: His llbrhsi, the Reeve, councillors Wil$1n, Dingle, Beamish, 
Matheson, Gartlan, Lewis and Hatherly. 

Moved bJ er. Wilson, Seconded by .er. Lewis: "That the council to meet 
as a whole with councillor Beamish in the Chair." 

Carried unanimously. 

The Treasurer submitted details of proposed estimates for the year 1943, 
advising as follows: 

Fixed Charges 
Amounts as required bJ Burnaby Refunding RJ-law 1941 are 
provided for. 
V & DJS & Drainage Board Levy $52,814.94 
Agreement Grlater Vancouver Water BOard 4,445.00 

School :Eioard, -,241,570.00 an increase of ~4000.00 over 1942 
Waterworks - Esti~ates whow an increase of ~sooo.oo over 1942 
Board of Works - f17,000.00 over 1942. 
Social Assi~tance - a dec~ease of ~16,000 00 over 1942 
Amount for levy 2617,787.10 requiring a mill rate of 49 mills. 

Moved by Reeve Willson~ Seconded by er. fiilson: "That the report of the 
the Treasurer be read. 

Moved b7 Reeva Willson, Seconded by Cr, Lewis: 
rise at 10.00 p.m." 
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Carried unanimously. 

•That this meeting do 

Carried unanimousl7. 
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COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE:

The CounciL met as a Committee of the Whole on March 30tht April 5th, and April 12th 
to consider Estimates for the year 1943 and recommend:
1. That Estimates be approved as follows:

2

Vancouver & District Joint Sewerage Sc Drainage Board 
Burnaby School Board. Ordinary Estimates

For Building purposesLoan Rate 
General Rate

Municipal Government $ 61,850.00
Building Department 4,200.00
Hall & Grounds 4,100.00
Air Raid Precautions 4,066.00
Health & Sanitation 7,005.00
Administration of Justice Juvenile court 33,655.002,690.00
Social Assistance 55,780.00
Hospitals (Inc. V.O.N. Grant $4000) 26,000.00
Board of Works 104,200.00
Parks 8,500.00
Waterworks 132,950.00Vancouver Water Board Agreement 4,445.00
Bank Interest Sc Exchange 1,000.00
Street Lighting 29,000.00
Fire Fighting Bush & #1 Area 
Property Repairs 6: Water rates Rented

4,500.00
houses 8,000.00

Sundries (contingent reserve) .. 7,504*.?Q
$ 499,244.20

Less Revenue Receipts. -3Pa«JMQJ?Q.

$ 52,814,94 
241,570.06 
12,607.90 

120,350.00

190.444.RO
Total 617,767.10

That rates as under be approved on 100# land and 50£ Improvements:
V Sc D J S Sc D Board rate
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COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE: 

The COune1L met as a commtt.tea of' the Whole on March 30th, April 5th, and April 12t.h 
to consider F.st1mates for the 7ear 1943 .and recommend: 

1. That Estimates be approved as follows: 

Vancouver & District Joint Sewerage & Drainage Board 
surnab7 Schoo 1 Board. Ordinar7 Estimates 

Loan Rate 
General Rate 

For BUilding purposes 

Municipal Government 
BUilding Department 
Hall & Grounds 
Air Raid Precautions 
Health & Sanitation 
Adm1n11tration of' Justice 
Juvenile court 
social Assistance 
Hospitals (Inc. v.o.N. Grant $4000) 
Board of' Works 
Parks 
Waterworks 
Vancouver Water Board Agreement 
Bank Interest & Exchange 
Street Lighting 
Fire Fighting Bush & #1 Area 
Property Repairs & Water rates Rented 

. hou~es 
SUndties (contingent reserve) 

Less Revenue R~ceipts. 

t 61,850.00 
4,200.00 
4,100.00 
4,066.00 
7,005.00 

33,655.00 
2,690.00 

55,780.00 
26,000.00 

104,200.00 
8,500.00 

132,950.00 
4,445.00 
1,000.00 

29,000.00 
4,500.00 

s,000.00 
7.504.2Q 

499,244.20 
308.800.0Q 

Total 

e s2,s14,94 
241,570.06 
12,607.90 

120,350.00 

l9P,444.2Q 

617,787.10 
2. That rates as und~r be approved on 100% Land and 50%' Improvements: 

V & D J S & D Board rate 


