A meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Monday, April March 30th, 1943 at 7:30 p.m. Present: His Worhsig the Reeve, Councillors Wilson, Dingle, Beamish, Matheson, Gartlan, Lewis and Hatherly. Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: "That the Council to a as a whole with Councillor Beamish in the Chair." Carried unanimously. "That the Council to meet The Treasurer submitted details of proposed estimates for the year 1943, advising as follows: Fixed Charges Amounts as required by Burnaby Refunding By-law 1941 are provided for. V & D J S & Drainage Board Levy \$52,814.94 Agreement Greater Vancouver Water Board 4,445.00 School Board. 5241,570.00 an increase of \$4000.00 over 1942 Waterworks - Estimates whow an increase of \$8000,00 over 1942 Board of Works - \$17,000,00 over 1942. Social Assistance - a decrease of \$16,000.00 over 1942 Amount for levy \$617,787.10 requiring a mill rate of 49 mills. "That the report of the Moved by Reeve Willson, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: the Treasurer be read. Carried unanimously. Moved by Reeve Willson, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: "That this meeting do rise at 10.00 p.m." Carried unanimously. М

2 -

:

1

The Council met as a Committee of the Whole on March 30th, April 5th, and April 12th to consider Estimates for the year 1943 and recommend:

1. That Estimates be approved as follows:

Vancouver & District Joint Sewerage & I Burnaby School Board. Ordinary Est For Building	imates		\$ 52,814,94 241,570.06 12,607.90 120,350.00
General Rate	•		
Municipal Government	\$ 61,850,00		
Building Department	4,200.00		
Hall & Grounds	4,100.00		
Air Raid Precautions	4,065.00		
Health & Sanitation	7,005.00		
Administration of Justice	33,655.00		
Juvenile Court	2,690.00		
Social Assistance	55,780.00		
Hospitals (Inc. V.O.N. Grant \$4000)	26,000.00		
Board of Works	104,200.00		
Parks	8,500.00		
Waterworks	132,950.00		
Vancouver Water Board Agreement	4,445.00		
Bank Interest & Exchange	1,000.00		
. Street Lighting	29,000.00		
Fire Fighting Bush & #1 Area	4,500.00		
Property Repairs & Water rates Rente			
houses	8,000.00		
Sundžies (Contingent reserve)	7.504.20		
to a Demonstra Decodada	\$ 499,244.20		
Less Revenue Receipts.	_308.800.00		190,444,20
		Total	617,787,10
•			0719101910

617,787.10

That rates as under be approved on 100% Land and 50% Improvements: V & D J S & D Board rate